Roll Call Number
Date April 20, 2020

Agenda Item Number
34(A)
3 T(M)

APPROVING AN AMENDMENT TO THE SCHEDULE OF FEES APPLICABLE TO ENCROACHMENTS WITHIN THE RIGHT-OF-WAY

WHEREAS, Chapter 102 of the Municipal Code of the City of Des Moines provides for fees for certain encroachments within the right-of-way to be in the amounts set in a Schedule of Fees adopted by the City Council by resolution; and

WHEREAS, an amendment to the Schedule of Fees concerning such fees has been prepared for Council consideration and is recommended for adoption, which amendment is appended hereto and is now on file in the office of the City Clerk.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa that the amendment to the Schedule of Fees appended hereto is hereby approved and adopted.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to incorporate said amendment into the Schedule of Fees, and to maintain said Schedule of Fees, as amended, on file in the Office of the City Clerk for public reference, and that the fees established in said amendment shall become effective on June 1, 2020.

(Council Communication No. 20-	attached)
--------------------------------	-----------

MOVED BY _____ TO ADOPT.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Lisa A. Wieland

Assistant City Attorney

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
COWNIE				
BOESEN				
GATTO				
GRAY				
MANDELBAUM				
voss				
WESTERGAARD				
TOTAL				
MOTION CARRIED APPROVED				PROVED

Mayo

CERTIFICATE

I, P. Kay Cmelik, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

	City Clerk
r	City Clerk

DEPARTMENT	CATEGORY	SUB-CATAGORY	CODE	DESCRIPTION	FEES	LATE FEES	ADMIN FEES	EFFECT DATE	ROLL CALL	RC DATE
ENGINEERING	TRAFFIC & TRANS	Areaway Permits	102-618	License for encroachment under, upon or in public property: Flower pots and planters — per property. Permit required; fees exempt See foot note: 1.	\$25.00			01/01/03		
ENGINEERING	TRAFFIC & TRANS	Areaway Permits	102-618	License for encroachment under, upon or in public property: Public benches with advertising. Per bench-per location; annual fee + \$300.00 for annual license. See foot note: 8.	\$100.00			04/01/05		
ENGINEERING	TRAFFIC & TRANS	Areaway Permits	102-618	License for encroachment under, upon or in public property: All other encroachments See foot note:	\$1.00 sq ft with \$25.00 minimum			12/18/02		
ENGINEERING	TRAFFIC & TRANS	Areaway Permits	102-619	Newsracks in skywalk system	\$25.00			12/18/02		
ENGINEERING	TRAFFIC & TRANS	Areaway Permits	102-620	Grates and Openings	\$25,00			12/18/02		
ENGINEERING	TRAFFIC & TRANS	Areaway Permits	102-621	ticense fee for encroachments over public property: Awmings, canopies and marquees; per building. Initial permit + \$25.00 each time permit changes. See foot note: 2.	\$ 25.00			01/01/03		
ENGINEERING	TRAFFIC & TRANS	Areaway Permits	102-621	License fee for encreachments over public property: Sign, banner or other. Each, per year, See foot note: 9,	\$25.00			12/18/02		
ENGINEERING	TRAFFIC & TRANS	Areaway Permits	102-622	Lease fee for architectural projections	\$25.00			12/18/02		
ENGINEERING	TRAFFIC & TRANS	Areaway Permits	102 623	License fee for coin operated telephones	18% of revenue			12/18/02		
ENGINEERING	TRAFFIC & TRANS	ROW Management Program	102-711(a)	Excavation Permits; Excavation Permit Fee — minimum	\$20.00			01/06/03	03-084	
ENGINEERING	TRAFFIC & TRANS	ROW Management Program	102-711(a)	Excavation Permits; City cost component – per permit	\$20.00			01/06/03	03-084	
ENGINEERING	TRAFFIC & TRANS	ROW Management Program	102-711(a), (d)	Excavation Permits; Disruptive cost component (per sq ft of the actual area obstructed and type of street. Street closure means the actual obstruction of the whole street block). PRINCIPAL ARTERIAL	\$0.20			01/06/03; amendment approved by Roll Call 15- 1271 effective 01/01/18	03-084, 15-1271	07/27/15
ENGINEERING	TRAFFIC & TRANS	ROW Management Program	102-711(a), (d)	Excavation Permits; Disruptive cost component (per sq ft of the actual area obstructed and type of	\$0.15			01/06/03; amendment approved by	03-084; 15-1271	07/27/15

Schedule of Fees – Page 10 – January 27, 2020 February 24, 2020 April 20, 2020